

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12047/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2006 in MAT No. 1100/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S S.B.CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Khatia,Adv.

for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and, in particular, having regard to the observations made by the High Court in this case, we are of the opinion that no case has been made out for exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER